APPLICATION
For lubrication at friction points on presses, stamping
presses, machine tools, conveyors, etc.
PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS
� Multi-line pump
� Hand lever actuation
� Output volume max. 0.5 cm3/stroke
� Discharge pressure max. 25 bar

Hand lever
P_2005_1_GB_TBD1
A. PUMP TYPE Code
TBH
B. ANZAHL DER AUSLÄSSE Code
1 outlet 01
2 outlets 02
4 outlets 04
5 outlets 05
6 outlets 06
8 outlets 08
Outlet X 10
C. REVISION Code
Status A A
D. KINDS OF DRIVE Code
Hand lever 01
E. POSITION OF DRIVE Code
without O
F. RESERVOIR Code
0.25 liters grease A
0.65 liters grease B
G. ACCESSORIES Code
without 00
2 P_2005_1_GB_TBD
SPECIFICATION
Discharge pressure : _______________________________________________________________________ max. 25 bar
Number of outlets : ____________________________________________________________ at choise 1, 2, 4, 5 , 6 or 8
Operating force at 25 bar : _________________________________________________________________ 200 N (20 kp)
Output volume per stroke : _____________________________________________ outlet 1, 2, 4, 5 , 6 or 8 each 0.5 cm3
Reservoir capacity : __________________________________________________________________ 0.25 l or 0.65 liters
Lubricants :
Grease _______________________________________________________________ up to NLGI class 2, DIN 51818
Service temperature : ______________________________________________________________ - 20 0C up to + 80 0C
EXAMPLE OF ORDER
3
Code
T B H 0 1 A 0 1 O A 0 0
Pump type TB-D Code: TBH
Number of outlets
1 outlet
Code: 01
Revision
Status A
Code: A
Kinds of drive
Hand lever
Code: 01
Position of drive
without
Code: O
Reservoir
0.25 liters grease
Code: A
Accessories
without
Code: 00
P_2005_1_GB_TBD
4 P_2005_1_GB_TBD
DELIMON
Zentrale
Arminstraße 15
D-40227 Düsseldorf
Postfach 10 20 52
D-40011 Düsseldorf
Telefon: +49 211 7774 0
Telefax: +49 211 7774 210
DELIMON
Niederlassung
Am Bockwald 4
D-08344 Grünhain-Beierfeld
DELIMON